may vary as may be decided and deemed appropriate by the Board/ Stock Exchanges/ Company 
at the time of issue or allotment without requiring any further approval and consent from the 
members. 

The Board has considered and approved purchase of upto 5,15,100 (Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand 
One Hundred only) equity shares of M/s Calcio Restaurants Private Limited (“Target 
Company”) from their existing shareholders, representing upto 51% of the paid-up equity share 
capital of the Target Company, by way of the share swap. Post 51% acquisition, Calcio

[...]

Circular dated November 11, 2024 as Annexure 2A and 2B. 

3. Raising of funds by way of issue of upto 15,83,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees
Ten only) each at an issue price of Rs. 100/- (including a premium of Rs. 90/-) per equity shares
each aggregating upto Rs. 15,83,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Eighty Three Lakhs Only)
payable in cash, on preferential basis on preferential basis to non-promoter category in
accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

[...]

Circular dated November 11, 2024 as Annexure 3. 

4. Raising of funds by way of issue of upto 31,65,000 convertible warrants of face value of Rs.10/-
(Rupees Ten only) each at an issue price of Rs. 100/- (including a premium of Rs. 90/-) per equity
shares each aggregating upto Rs. 31,65,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Crores Sixty-Five Lakhs
Only) payable in cash, on preferential basis on preferential basis to non-promoter category in
accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

[...]

on a preferential basis. 

8. Cost of acquisition or the price at which the 
shares are acquired; 

Approximately Rs. 43,62,89,281/- 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

The Company proposes to acquire up to 5,15,100 
(Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred only) 
equity shares of M/s Calcio Restaurants Private 
Limited (“Target Company”) from their existing 
shareholders, representing up to 51% of the paid-up 
equity share capital of the Target Company, by way 
of the share swap. 

10. Brief background about the entity acquired

[...]

(ADR/GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.); 

Preferential Allotment 

3. Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately); 

Not exceeding Rs. 15,83,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores Eighty-
Three Lakhs Only) 

4. In case of preferential issue, the listed entity 
shall disclose the following additional 
details to the stock exchange(s): 

i.  Names of the investors; As per Annexure B 
 ii. Post allotment of securities - outcome of 

the subscription, issue price / allotted price

[...]

(ADR/GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.); 

Preferential Allotment 

3. Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately); 

Not exceeding Rs. 31,65,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty-One Crores Sixty-
Five Lakhs Only) 

4. In case of preferential issue, the listed entity 
shall disclose the following additional 
details to the stock exchange(s): 

i.  Names of the investors; As per Annexure C 
 ii. Post allotment of securities - outcome of 

the subscription, issue price / allotted price